
50 Gear Drive - Shaft Output

General Dimensions for Flanged Gear Drive Mounting (ordering option 'A')

Performance Ratings
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General Dimensions for Flanged Quick Eccentric Gear Drive Mounting (ordering option 'AQ')
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General Dimensions for Rectangular Gear Drive Mounting (ordering option 'E')
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General Dimensions for Flangeless Gear Drive Mounting (ordering option 'F')
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General Dimensions for Square, SAE "C" Gear Drive Mounting (ordering option 'G')

This mounting must be ordered with the L shaft retention 
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Dimension "A" Specifi cations (Flange to Flange)
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Dimension "B" Specifi cations
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Oil Capacities
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Output Shaft Options 
D2 -  23T 

12/24 DP Spline

D1 - 2.00" Dia. x
⅜" Key

A, AQ, E & F Mounts 
Output Shaft Order Codes

A
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D1 ⅜

D2

D3

D4

F2

H2

C1

D3 - 2.125" Dia. x 

" Key 2.62
(66,6)

MIN. FULL
KEYWAY

3.00
(76,2)

1/2 (12,7)
KEYWAY

2.68

(68,1)

CAPTURE

LENGTH

GROOVE FOR

5100-212

RETAINING RING

2.125

(53,98)

DIA.
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Output Shaft Options 

D4 - 2.00" Dia. x 

" Key

A, AQ, E & F Mounts 
Output Shaft Order Codes

A
, A

Q
, E

 &
 F
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n
ly

D1 ⅜

D2

D3

D4

F2

H2

C1

H2 - 2.00" Hex Drive

F2 - 2.00" Dia. x
" Key (Internal) 1.003/8-16 UNC-2B

FOR SET SCREWS

3.69
(93,7)
DIA.

(25,4)

2.002±.001 (50,85±, .03)
DIA. x 3.02 (76,7) DEEP
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Output Shaft Options 

G Mount 
Output Shaft Order Codes

G
 M
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D1 ⅜

D2

D3

D4
ē

D5

D6

D7

D8

C1

D1 - 2.00" Dia. x 

⅜" Key

2.000

DIA
(50,80)

5100-200
GROOVEFOR

RETAININGRING

3/8 (9,53)

2.55

CAPTURE
LENGTH

2.79

KEYWAY

2.55

FULL
MIN.

KEYWAY

(64,8)

(70,9)

(64,7)

D3 - 2.25" x
" Key

3.93

2.250

DIA
(57,15)

5100-225
GROOVEFOR

RETAININGRING

KEYWAY
MIN.FULL

1/2 (12,7)
0.5

3.63

CAPTURE
LENGTH

(92,2)

3.00
(76,2)

(99,8) 1/2-20UNF-2B
1.00 (25,4)DEEP

D2 - 23T 12/24 DP 
Spline

2.79

MIN.FULL
SPLINE

1.75
(44,5)

(70,9)

D.P.SPLINE

3/8-16UNC-2B
.75 (19,1) DEEP
(2) PLACESON
1.00 (25,4) B.C.

23T12/24

1.982 DIA(50,34)
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Output Shaft Options 

G Mount
 Output Shaft Order Codes
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D1 ⅜

D2

D3

D4
ē

D5

D6

D7

D8

C1

D4 - 16T 8/16 DP
Spline

2.120

DIA
(53,85)

2.13
(54,1)

3/8-16 UNC-2B

(2) PLACES ON
.75 (19,1) DEEP

1.00 (25,4)B.C.

(83,3)

(D4 & D8)

2.50
(63,5)

3.28
D6 - 17T 12/24 DP 

Spline (1/4" Longer 
than D5 Shaft)

D5 - 17T 12/24 DP 
Spline

3/8-16 UNC-2B

{32,64)

(49,8)

DIA

.75 (19,1)DEEP1.285

DIA

1.495
(37,97)

1.5
(38,1)

1.96

2.120

DIA
(53,85)

3/8-16 UNC-2B

(2) PLACES ON
.75 (19,1) DEEP

(61.7)

1.00 (25,4)B.C.

(40,6)

(D4 & D8)

1.60

2.43
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Output Shaft Options 

G Mount 
Output Shaft Order Codes

G
 M

o
u

n
ts
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ly

D1 ⅜

D2

D3

D4
ē

D5

D6

D7

D8

C1

D7 - 2.00" Dia. x 

" Key
3.57

2.000

DIA
(50,80)

5100-200
GROOVEFOR

RETAININGRING

KEYWAY
MIN.FULL

1/2 (12,7)
0.5

3.26

CAPTURE
LENGTH

(82,8)

2.55
(64,8)

(90,7)

3/8-16UNC-2B
.75 (19,1)DEEP
(2)PLACESON
1.00 (25,4)B.C.

D8 - 16T 8/16 DP 
Spline

2.120

DIA
(53,85)

3/8-16 UNC-2B

(2) PLACES ON
.75 (19,1) DEEP

(76,2)

1.00 (25,4)B.C.

(52,1)

(D4 & D8)

2.05

3.00
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Ordering Information
Example Part Number: 50LAD1A1-4

Z - Grease Zerk

H- High Pressure
Seal*

Options

Single Planeta ry
4 - 4.08:1

5 - 5.05:1

Double Planeta ry
16 - 16.65:1

20 - 20.62:1

25 - 25.53:1

Triple Planeta ry
68 - 67.91:1

84 - 84.10:1

104 - 104.51:1

129 - 128.98:1

Ratio

2 - 13T 16/32 DP Spline

3 - SAE 1"-6B Spline

4 - 14T 12/24 DP Spline*

5 - 15T 16/32 DP Spline

6 - 1.00" Dia. x ¼" Key*

Ğ

Inpu t
Spline

A - SAE “A”
(2 & Modified
4 Bolt)

B - SAE "B"
(2 Bolt)

C - SAE "C"
(4 Bolt)

K - SAE "C"
(2 Bolt)

Input
Mounting

Outpu t
ShaĞ

A - Round

AQ - Round Eccentric

E - Rectangular

F - Flangeless

G - 4 Bolt Mounting Flange
SAE 'C' Mount

Ğ

C - Custom

Gear Drive
Mounting

50

Model
ShaĞ

Reten tion

L - Load-N-Lock™
Patented shaĞ
retention
system

Ğ

Please note that additional options are available on the 50 series. 
Contact the factory for further information about unlisted options.

Please refer to
pages 11-15

for output shaĞ
order codes.


